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341 U1421 A 1 H 1 1.5 1.5 0 1.5 0.04 1.54 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 1 H 2 1.5 1.5 1.5 3 1.54 3.04 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 1 H 3 1.5 1.5 3 4.5 3.04 4.54 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 1 H 4 1.5 1.5 4.5 6 4.54 6.04 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 1 H 5 0.65 0.65 6 6.65 6.04 6.69 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 1 H CC 0.17 0.17 6.65 6.82 6.69 6.86 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 C 1 H 6 0.9 0.9 7.5 8.4 7.5 8.4 0.64 accommodates splice
341 U1421 C 1 H CC 0.17 0.17 8.4 8.57 8.4 8.57 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 C 2 H CC 0.12 0.12 8.5 8.62 8.5 8.62 -0.07 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 2 H CC 0.17 0.17 16.38 16.55 15.96 16.13 7.34 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 3 H 4 1.5 1.5 20.8 22.3 20.38 21.88 4.25 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 3 H 5 1.5 1.5 22.3 23.8 21.88 23.38 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 3 H 6 1.21 1.21 23.8 25.01 23.38 24.59 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 3 H 7 0.64 0.64 25.01 25.65 24.59 25.23 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 3 H CC 0.31 0.31 25.65 25.96 25.23 25.54 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 C 5 H 2 1.37 1.37 30.4 31.77 30.17 31.54 4.63 accommodates splice
341 U1421 C 5 H 3 1.49 1.49 31.77 33.26 31.54 33.03 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 C 5 H CC 0.18 0.18 33.26 33.44 33.03 33.21 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 C 6 H 1 0.82 0.82 33.7 34.52 33.47 34.29 0.26 accommodates splice
341 U1421 C 6 H 2 1.13 1.13 34.52 35.65 34.29 35.42 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 C 6 H 3 1.1 1.1 35.65 36.75 35.42 36.52 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 C 6 H 4 1.11 1.11 36.75 37.86 36.52 37.63 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 C 6 H CC 0.36 0.36 37.86 38.22 37.63 37.99 0 accommodates splice
341 U1421 A 5 H CC 0.1 0.1 35.3 35.4 37.07 37.17 -0.92 below splice
341 U1421 A 6 H 1 1.5 1.5 44.8 46.3 46.57 48.07 9.4 below splice
341 U1421 A 6 H 2 1.5 1.5 46.3 47.8 48.07 49.57 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 6 H 3 1.5 1.5 47.8 49.3 49.57 51.07 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 6 H 4 1.52 1.52 49.3 50.82 51.07 52.59 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 7 H 1 1.5 1.5 50.8 52.3 52.57 54.07 -0.02 below splice
341 U1421 A 7 H 2 1.5 1.5 52.3 53.8 54.07 55.57 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 7 H 3 1.5 1.5 53.8 55.3 55.57 57.07 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 7 H 4 1.5 1.5 55.3 56.8 57.07 58.57 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 7 H 5 1.4 1.4 56.8 58.2 58.57 59.97 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 7 H 6 1.4 1.4 58.2 59.6 59.97 61.37 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 7 H 7 0.61 0.61 59.6 60.21 61.37 61.98 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 7 H CC 0.3 0.3 60.21 60.51 61.98 62.28 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 8 H 1 1.5 1.5 60.3 61.8 62.07 63.57 -0.21 below splice
341 U1421 A 8 H 2 1.5 1.5 61.8 63.3 63.57 65.07 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 8 H 3 1.5 1.5 63.3 64.8 65.07 66.57 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 8 H 4 0.67 0.67 64.8 65.47 66.57 67.24 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 9 H 1 1.5 1.5 65.5 67 67.27 68.77 0.03 below splice
341 U1421 A 9 H 2 1.5 1.5 67 68.5 68.77 70.27 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 9 H 3 1.52 1.52 68.5 70.02 70.27 71.79 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 9 H CC 0.28 0.28 70.02 70.3 71.79 72.07 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 10 H 1 0.54 0.54 70.2 70.74 71.97 72.51 -0.1 below splice
341 U1421 A 10 H CC 0.13 0.13 70.74 70.87 72.51 72.64 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 11 H 1 1.5 1.5 70.8 72.3 72.57 74.07 -0.07 below splice
341 U1421 A 11 H 2 1.5 1.5 72.3 73.8 74.07 75.57 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 11 H 3 1.01 1.01 73.8 74.81 75.57 76.58 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 11 H 4 0.67 0.67 74.81 75.48 76.58 77.25 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 11 H CC 0.26 0.26 75.48 75.74 77.25 77.51 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 12 H 1 1.5 1.5 75.5 77 77.27 78.77 -0.24 below splice
341 U1421 A 12 H 2 1.5 1.5 77 78.5 78.77 80.27 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 12 H 3 1.2 1.2 78.5 79.7 80.27 81.47 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 12 H 4 0.53 0.53 79.7 80.23 81.47 82 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 12 H CC 0.2 0.2 80.23 80.43 82 82.2 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 13 H 1 1.5 1.5 80.2 81.7 81.97 83.47 -0.23 below splice
341 U1421 A 13 H 2 1.4 1.4 81.7 83.1 83.47 84.87 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 13 H CC 0.26 0.26 83.1 83.36 84.87 85.13 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 14 H 1 1.5 1.5 83.3 84.8 85.07 86.57 -0.06 below splice
341 U1421 A 14 H 2 1.2 1.2 84.8 86 86.57 87.77 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 14 H 3 0.55 0.55 86 86.55 87.77 88.32 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 14 H CC 0.23 0.23 86.55 86.78 88.32 88.55 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 15 H 1 0.37 0.37 86.7 87.07 88.47 88.84 -0.08 below splice
341 U1421 A 15 H CC 0.3 0.3 87.07 87.37 88.84 89.14 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 16 H 1 0.83 0.83 87.3 88.13 89.07 89.9 -0.07 below splice
341 U1421 A 16 H CC 0.28 0.28 88.13 88.41 89.9 90.18 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 17 H 1 1.5 1.5 88.4 89.9 90.17 91.67 -0.01 below splice

U1421 Permanent Archive List



U1421_PA.xlsx 2 of 3

Exp Site Hole Core Type Sect Recovered length (m) Curated length (m) Top depth CSF-A (m) Bottom depth CSF-A (m) Top depth (mcd) Bottom depth (mcd) Overlap/Gap Comments Curation Comments

U1421 Permanent Archive List

341 U1421 A 17 H 2 1.47 1.47 89.9 91.37 91.67 93.14 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 17 H CC 0.39 0.39 91.37 91.76 93.14 93.53 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 19 H 1 1.5 1.5 93.2 94.7 94.97 96.47 1.44 below splice
341 U1421 A 19 H 2 1.39 1.39 94.7 96.09 96.47 97.86 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 19 H cc 0.29 0.29 96.09 96.38 97.86 98.15 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 20 X 1 0.57 0.57 96.4 96.97 98.17 98.74 0.02 below splice
341 U1421 A 21 X CC 0.38 0.38 102.9 103.28 104.67 105.05 5.93 below splice
341 U1421 A 22 X 1 1 1 112.6 113.6 114.37 115.37 9.32 below splice
341 U1421 A 22 X 2 0.72 0.72 113.6 114.32 115.37 116.09 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 22 X CC 0.38 0.38 114.32 114.7 116.09 116.47 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 23 X CC 0.66 0.66 122.3 122.96 124.07 124.73 7.6 below splice
341 U1421 A 24 X 1 0.5 0.5 132 132.5 133.77 134.27 9.04 below splice
341 U1421 A 25 X CC 0.54 0.54 141.7 142.24 143.47 144.01 9.2 below splice
341 U1421 A 26 X CC 0.7 0.7 151.4 152.1 153.17 153.87 9.16 below splice
341 U1421 A 27 X CC 0.17 0.17 161.1 161.27 162.87 163.04 9 below splice
341 U1421 A 28 X CC 0.76 0.76 170.8 171.56 172.57 173.33 9.53 below splice
341 U1421 A 29 X CC 0.25 0.25 180.5 180.75 182.27 182.52 8.94 below splice
341 U1421 A 30 X CC 0.03 0.05 190.2 190.25 191.97 192.02 9.45 below splice
341 U1421 A 31 X CC 0.44 0.44 199.9 200.34 201.67 202.11 9.65 below splice
341 U1421 A 33 X CC 0.27 0.27 219.3 219.57 221.07 221.34 18.96 below splice
341 U1421 A 34 X 1 0.66 0.66 229 229.66 230.77 231.43 9.43 below splice
341 U1421 A 35 X CC 0.16 0.16 238.7 238.86 240.47 240.63 9.04 below splice
341 U1421 A 36 X 1 0.79 0.79 246.4 247.19 248.17 248.96 7.54 below splice
341 U1421 A 37 X 1 0.38 0.38 256.1 256.48 257.87 258.25 8.91 below splice
341 U1421 A 38 X 1 0.54 0.54 265.8 266.34 267.57 268.11 9.32 below splice
341 U1421 A 39 X 1 0.57 0.57 275.5 276.07 277.27 277.84 9.16 below splice
341 U1421 A 40 X CC 0.5 0.5 285.2 285.7 286.97 287.47 9.13 below splice
341 U1421 A 41 X 1 0.71 0.71 294.9 295.61 296.67 297.38 9.2 below splice
341 U1421 A 41 X 2 0.6 0.6 295.61 296.21 297.38 297.98 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 42 X 1 0.73 0.73 304.6 305.33 306.37 307.1 8.39 below splice
341 U1421 A 43 X CC 0.53 0.53 314.3 314.83 316.07 316.6 8.97 below splice
341 U1421 A 44 X CC 0.49 0.49 324 324.49 325.77 326.26 9.17 below splice
341 U1421 A 45 X CC 0.5 0.5 333.7 334.2 335.47 335.97 9.21 below splice
341 U1421 A 46 X CC 0.27 0.27 343.4 343.67 345.17 345.44 9.2 below splice
341 U1421 A 47 X CC 0.49 0.49 353.1 353.59 354.87 355.36 9.43 below splice
341 U1421 A 48 X CC 0.5 0.5 362.8 363.3 364.57 365.07 9.21 below splice
341 U1421 A 49 X CC 0.46 0.46 372.5 372.96 374.27 374.73 9.2 below splice
341 U1421 A 50 X 1 0.49 0.49 382.2 382.69 383.97 384.46 9.24 below splice
341 U1421 A 51 X 1 0.92 0.92 391.9 392.82 393.67 394.59 9.21 below splice
341 U1421 A 52 X 1 1.11 1.11 401.6 402.71 403.37 404.48 8.78 below splice
341 U1421 A 52 X CC 0.32 0.32 402.71 403.03 404.48 404.8 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 53 X CC 0.26 0.26 411.3 411.56 413.07 413.33 8.27 below splice
341 U1421 A 54 X CC 0.4 0.4 421 421.4 422.77 423.17 9.44 below splice
341 U1421 A 55 X 1 1.2 1.2 430.7 431.9 432.47 433.67 9.3 below splice
341 U1421 A 55 X 2 0.57 0.57 431.9 432.47 433.67 434.24 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 55 X CC 0.39 0.39 432.47 432.86 434.24 434.63 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 56 X 1 1.4 1.4 440.4 441.8 442.17 443.57 7.54 below splice
341 U1421 A 56 X 2 0.58 0.58 441.8 442.38 443.57 444.15 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 56 X CC 0.23 0.23 442.38 442.61 444.15 444.38 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 57 X 1 1.1 1.1 450.1 451.2 451.87 452.97 7.49 below splice
341 U1421 A 57 X CC 0.29 0.29 451.2 451.49 452.97 453.26 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 58 X 1 0.76 0.76 459.8 460.56 461.57 462.33 8.31 below splice
341 U1421 A 58 X CC 0.44 0.44 460.56 461 462.33 462.77 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 59 X CC 0.33 0.33 469.5 469.83 471.27 471.6 8.5 below splice
341 U1421 A 60 X CC 0.37 0.37 479.2 479.57 480.97 481.34 9.37 below splice
341 U1421 A 61 X 1 1.5 1.5 484.3 485.8 486.07 487.57 4.73 below splice
341 U1421 A 61 X 2 1.5 1.5 485.8 487.3 487.57 489.07 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 61 X 3 0.69 0.69 487.3 487.99 489.07 489.76 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 61 X CC 0.18 0.18 487.99 488.17 489.76 489.94 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 62 X 1 1.5 1.5 491.3 492.8 493.07 494.57 3.13 below splice
341 U1421 A 62 X 2 1.5 1.5 492.8 494.3 494.57 496.07 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 62 X 3 1.04 1.04 494.3 495.34 496.07 497.11 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 62 X CC 0.44 0.44 495.34 495.78 497.11 497.55 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 63 X 1 1.34 1.34 500 501.34 501.77 503.11 4.22 below splice
341 U1421 A 63 X 2 0.45 0.45 501.34 501.79 503.11 503.56 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 63 X CC 0.21 0.21 501.79 502 503.56 503.77 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 65 X CC 0.31 0.31 506.8 507.11 508.57 508.88 4.8 below splice
341 U1421 A 66 X CC 0.35 0.35 510.7 511.05 512.47 512.82 3.59 below splice
341 U1421 A 67 X 1 0.73 0.73 520.4 521.13 522.17 522.9 9.35 below splice
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341 U1421 A 68 X CC 0.39 0.39 530.1 530.49 531.87 532.26 8.97 below splice
341 U1421 A 69 X CC 0.47 0.47 539.8 540.27 541.57 542.04 9.31 below splice
341 U1421 A 70 X 1 0.84 1.13 549.2 550.33 550.97 552.1 8.93 below splice
341 U1421 A 71 X CC 0.37 0.37 557.2 557.57 558.97 559.34 6.87 below splice
341 U1421 A 72 X CC 0.34 0.34 566.9 567.24 568.67 569.01 9.33 below splice
341 U1421 A 73 X 1 1.1 1.1 576.6 577.7 578.37 579.47 9.36 below splice
341 U1421 A 73 X 2 0.58 0.58 577.7 578.28 579.47 580.05 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 73 X CC 0.46 0.46 578.28 578.74 580.05 580.51 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 74 X CC 0.46 0.46 586.3 586.76 588.07 588.53 7.56 below splice
341 U1421 A 75 X 1 1.1 1.1 596 597.1 597.77 598.87 9.24 below splice
341 U1421 A 75 X 2 1 1 597.1 598.1 598.87 599.87 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 75 X CC 0.37 0.37 598.1 598.47 599.87 600.24 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 76 X 1 1.37 1.37 605.7 607.07 607.47 608.84 7.23 below splice
341 U1421 A 76 X 2 0.85 0.85 607.07 607.92 608.84 609.69 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 76 X 3 1.08 1.08 607.92 609 609.69 610.77 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 76 X CC 0.25 0.25 609 609.25 610.77 611.02 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 77 X 1 0.67 0.67 615.4 616.07 617.17 617.84 6.15 below splice
341 U1421 A 77 X CC 0.36 0.36 616.07 616.43 617.84 618.2 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 78 X 1 1.42 1.42 625.1 626.52 626.87 628.29 8.67 below splice
341 U1421 A 78 X 2 1.42 1.42 626.52 627.94 628.29 629.71 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 78 X CC 0.45 0.45 627.94 628.39 629.71 630.16 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 79 X 1 0.79 0.79 634.8 635.59 636.57 637.36 6.41 below splice
341 U1421 A 79 X CC 0.42 0.47 635.59 636.06 637.36 637.83 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 80 X CC 0.49 0.49 644.5 644.99 646.27 646.76 8.44 below splice
341 U1421 A 81 X 1 0.58 0.58 654.2 654.78 655.97 656.55 9.21 below splice
341 U1421 A 82 X 1 0.49 0.49 663.9 664.39 665.67 666.16 9.12 below splice
341 U1421 A 82 X CC 0.62 0.53 664.39 664.92 666.16 666.69 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 83 X 1 1.24 1.24 673.6 674.84 675.37 676.61 8.68 below splice
341 U1421 A 83 X CC 0.42 0.42 674.84 675.26 676.61 677.03 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 84 X 1 0.55 0.55 683.3 683.85 685.07 685.62 8.04 below splice
341 U1421 A 84 X CC 0.41 0.41 683.85 684.26 685.62 686.03 0 below splice
341 U1421 A 85 X 1 0.95 0.95 693 693.95 694.77 695.72 8.74 below splice


